	06-02-1999
	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	101053474
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
NationsBank, N.A. (f/k/a NationsBank of Texas) 901 Main Street, 13th Floor Dallas, Texas 75202	Name: CEI Systems, Inc.  Street Address: 2133 Samaritan Drive  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other National Banking Association	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Merger Assignment  Merger Security Agreement  Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Delaware Other
Other Release of Security Interest In Trademarks  Execution Date: April 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s): N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,289,911 1,286,968
Additional numbers a	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{2}$
Name: Mark H. Webbink, Esq.  Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC  Street Address: 2200 West Main Street, Suite 800  City: Durham State: NC ZIP: 27705	✓ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 13-4365
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.  Mark H. Webbink, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner Of Patent And Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, BOX ASSIGNMENTS.
GUYEN 00000160 1289911	(Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

DUR1\KMH\INTP\231511\_1

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0784** 

## Schedule A

## U.S. Trademarks of CEI Systems, Inc. Subject to Security Interest of NationsBank of Texas, N.A. Recorded 8/28/96 at Reel 1500, Frame 0006

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
APTEC SYSTEMS	1,289,911	8/14/84
Design Mark	1,286,968	7/24/84

2

CHAR1\HMN\BANK\469737\_1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0785** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

As of the date hereof, the undersigned NationsBank of Texas, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 1996 at Reel 1500, Frame 0006 (the "Agreement") with respect to the trademarks of CEI Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 15 day of April , 1999.

Secured Party:

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

f/k/a NationsBank of Texas, N.A.

By:

Name: Title:

Sworn and subscribed

before me this <u>15</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1999.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires: Kustien Marie Welly

KRISTIEN MARIE KELLY NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01KE6015820 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Nov. 9,

CHAR1\HMN\BANK\469737 1

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0786